MC – FRAME SIZE 1 / UP TO 160A
Page
8
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
W SCHRACK INFO
• For system and line protection
• Adjustable overload release Ir: 0,8 – 1 x In (factory setting 0,8 x In)
• Adjustable short-circuit release Ii: 6 – 10 x In (factory setting 6 x In);
except MC.-A40: 8 - 10 x In
• Box terminals as standard, screw terminals as accessories
• Breaking capacity 25 / 50 / 100 kA at 415 V 50/60 Hz
• Meets IEC/EN 60947-2
• Rated uninterrupted current = Rated current
W CIRCUIT BREAKER 3 POLE UP TO 160A WITH THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE
TYPES MC1B-A, MC1N-A, MC1H-A
MC110231
SETTING RANGE
RATED CURRENT/ OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
3 POLE (BASIC BREAKING CAPACITY) 25 kA
20 A/25 kA 15…20 fix 350 MC1B-A20 MC120131
25 A/25 kA 20…25 fix 350 MC1B-A25 MC125131
32 A/25 kA 25…32 fix 350 MC1B-A32 MC132131
40 A/25 kA 32…40 320…400 MC1B-A40 MC140131
50 A/25 kA 40…50 300…500 MC1B-A50 MC150131
63 A/25 kA 50…63 380…630 MC1B-A63 MC163131
80 A/25 kA 63…80 480…800 MC1B-A80 MC180131
100 A/25 kA 80…100 600…1000 MC1B-A100 MC110131
125 A/25 kA 100…125 750…1250 MC1B-A125 MC112131
160 A/25 kA 125…160 fix 1280 MC1B-A160 MC116131
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
20 A/50 kA 15…20 fix 350 MC1N-A20 MC120231
25 A/50 kA 20…25 fix 350 MC1N-A25 MC125231
32 A/50 kA 25…32 fix 350 MC1N-A32 MC132231
40 A/50 kA 32…40 320…400 MC1N-A40 MC140231
50 A/50 kA 40…50 300…500 MC1N-A50 MC150231
63 A/50 kA 50…63 380…630 MC1N-A63 MC163231
80 A/50 kA 63…80 480…800 MC1N-A80 MC180231
100 A/50 kA 80…100 600…1000 MC1N-A100 MC110231
125 A/50 kA 100…125 750…1250 MC1N-A125 MC112231
160 A/50 kA 125…160 fix 1280 MC1N-A160 MC116231
3 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 100 kA
20 A/100 kA 15…20 fix 350 MC1H-A20 MC120331
25 A/100 kA 20…25 fix 350 MC1H-A25 MC125331
32 A/100 kA 25…32 fix 350 MC1H-A32 MC132331
40 A/100 kA 32…40 320…400 MC1H-A40 MC140331
50 A/100 kA 40…50 300…500 MC1H-A50 MC150331
63 A/100 kA 50…63 380…630 MC1H-A63 MC163331
80 A/100 kA 63…80 480…800 MC1H-A80 MC180331
100 A/100 kA 80…100 600…1000 MC1H-A100 MC110331
125 A/100 kA 100…125 750…1250 MC1H-A125 MC112331
160 A/100 kA 125…160 fix 1280 MC1H-A160 MC116331
MC – FRAME SIZE 1 / UP TO 160A
Page
9
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
W SCHRACK INFO
• For system and line protection
• 100% overload- and short-circuit protection
• Adjustable overload release Ir: 0,8 – 1 x In (factory setting 0,8 x In)
• Adjustable short-circuit release Ii: 6 – 10 x In (factory setting 6 x In);
except MC.-A40: 8 - 10 x In
• Box terminals as standard, screw terminals as accessories
• Breaking capacity 25 / 50 / 100 kA at 415 V 50/60 Hz
• Specifications to IEC/EN 60947-2
• Rated uninterrupted current = Rated current
W CIRCUIT BREAKER 4 POLE UP TO 160A WITH THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE
TYPES MC1B-4-A, MC1N-4-A, MC1H-4-A
MC110231
SETTING RANGE
RATED CURRENT/ OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
4 POLE (BASIC BREAKING CAPACITY) 25 kA
20 A/25 kA 15…20 fix 350 MC1B-4-A20 MC120141
25 A/25 kA 20…25 fix 350 MC1B-4-A25 MC125141
32 A/25 kA 25…32 fix 350 MC1B-4-A32 MC132141
40 A/25 kA 32…40 320…400 MC1B-4-A40 MC140141
50 A/25 kA 40…50 300…500 MC1B-4-A50 MC150141
63 A/25 kA 50…63 380…630 MC1B-4-A63 MC163141
80 A/25 kA 63…80 480…800 MC1B-4-A80 MC180141
100 A/25 kA 80…100 600…1000 MC1B-4-A100 MC110141
125 A/25 kA 100…125 750…1250 MC1B-4-A125 MC112141
160 A/25 kA 125…160 fix 1280 MC1B-4-A160 MC116141
4 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
20 A/50 kA 15…20 fix 350 MC1B-4-A20 MC120241
25 A/50 kA 20…25 fix 350 MC1N-4-A25 MC125241
32 A/50 kA 25…32 fix 350 MC1N-4-A32 MC132241
40 A/50 kA 32…40 320…400 MC1N-4-A40 MC140241
50 A/50 kA 40…50 300…500 MC1N-4-A50 MC150241
63 A/50 kA 50…63 380…630 MC1N-4-A63 MC163241
80 A/50 kA 63…80 480…800 MC1N-4-A80 MC180241
100 A/50 kA 80…100 600…1000 MC1N-4-A100 MC110241
125 A/50 kA 100…125 750…1250 MC1N-4-A125 MC112241
160 A/50 kA 125…160 fix 1280 MC1N-4-A160 MC116241
4 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 100 kA
20 A/100 kA 15…20 fix 350 MC1H-A20 MC120341
25 A/100 kA 20…25 fix 350 MC1H-A25 MC125341
32 A/100 kA 25…32 fix 350 MC1H-A32 MC132341

• Adjustable overload release Ir: 0,8 – 1 x In (factory setting 0,8 x In);
with phase sensitivity, tripping class 10 A (2s < Tp ≤ 10s)
• Adjustable short-circuit release Ii: 8 – 14 x In (ex-factory 12 x In);
except MC1.-M100: 8 – 12,5 x In (factory setting 12 x In)
• Connection terminals as standard, screw terminals as accessories
• Breaking capacity 25 / 50 kA at 415 V 50/60 Hz
• Meets IEC/EN 60947-4 and IEC/EN 60947-2
• Meet all requirements of ultilization category AC3 at 400 VAC
W MOTOR PROTECTION, 3 POLE UP TO 100A WITH THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE,
TYPES MC1B-M, MC1N-M
MC110231
SETTING RANGE
NOMINAL CURRENT/ POWER RATING AC3 CURRENT AC3 OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY kW A RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
3 POLE (BASIC BREAKING CAPACITY) 25 kA
40 A/25 kA 18.5 36 32…40 320…560 MC1B-M40 MC140136
50 A/25 kA 22 41 40…50 400…700 MC1B-M50 MC150136
63 A/25 kA 30 55 50…63 504…882 MC1B-M63 MC163136
80 A/25 kA 37 68 63…80 640…1120 MC1B-M80 MC180136
100 A/25 kA 55 99 80…100 800…1250 MC1B-M100 MC110136
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
40 A/50 kA 18.5 36 32…40 320…560 MC1N-M40 MC140236
50 A/50 kA 22 41 40…50 400…700 MC1N-M50 MC150236
63 A/50 kA 30 55 50…63 504…882 MC1N-M63 MC163236
80 A/50 kA 37 68 63…80 640…1120 MC1N-M80 MC180236
100 A/50 kA 55 99 80…100 800…1250 MC1N-M100 MC110236
MC – FRAME SIZE 1 / UP TO 160A
Page
11
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
RATED CURRENT/ MAX. BACK-UP FUSE (gL) TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY FOR SWITCH DISCONNECTOR (AgL)
3 POLE CANNOT BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
63 A 125 A MC1-PN-63 MC163034
100 A 125 A MC1-PN-100 MC110034
125 A 125 A MC1-PN-125 MC112034
160 A 160 A MC1-PN-160 MC116034
4 POLE CANNOT BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
63 A 125 A MC1-PN-4-63 MC163044
100 A 125 A MC1-PN-4-100 MC110044
125 A 125 A MC1-PN-4-125 MC112044
160 A 160 A MC1-PN-4-160 MC116044
3 POLE CAN BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
63 A 125 A MC1-N-63 MC163035
100 A 125 A MC1-N-100 MC110035
125 A 125 A MC1-N-125 MC112035
160 A 160 A MC1-N-160 MC116035
4 POLE CAN BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
63 A 125 A MC1-N-4-63 MC163045
100 A 125 A MC1-N-4-100 MC110045
125 A 125 A MC1-N-4-125 MC112045
160 A 160 A MC1-N-4-160 MC116045
W SCHRACK INFO
• Rated uninterrupted current up to 160A
• Switch disconnector type MC1-PN two switch positions, 0/I, cannot be tripped remotely
• Switch disconnector type MC1-N, with Trip setting “0”; “+”; “I”,

place of installation where it is installed (alarm contact on left).
Maximum component installation with auxillary contacts: 1 x Standard auxiliary contact (HIN) M22-K.
1 x Trip-indicating contact (HIA) M22-CK.
DESCRIPTION TYPE ORDER NO.
Early-make auxiliary contact, 2 NO incl. 3 m cable MC1-XHIVL MC199432
W EARLY-MAKE AUXILIARY CONTACT
TYPE MC1-XHIVL
D1 3.13
3.14D23.14   3.24
3.13   3.23
MC – FRAME SIZE 1 / UP TO 160A
Page
14
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
VOLTAGE VERSION TYPE ORDER NO.
24 VAC incl. 3m cable MC1-XUL24AC MC199462
24 VDC incl. 3m cable MC1-XUL24DC MC199481
208-240 V AC incl. 3m cable MC1-XUL208-240AC MC199471
380-440 V AC incl. 3m cable MC1-XUL380-440AC MC199473
Other voltage variants available upon request.
W SCHRACK INFO
• Non-delayed breaking of circuit breaker MC/ switch disconnector
MC-N when the control voltage drops below 35 % -70% Us.

TYPES MC-UVU, MC-XUVL
W SCHRACK INFO
Rotary handle on switch or door coupling rotary handle additionally required.
Cannot be combined with remote operator or door frame.
At least 2 interlocking modules are required to construct a mechanical interlocking
circuit. See Page 142 for possible combinations and variations of interlocking
circuits. Bowden cable   to be ordered separately.
W MECHANICAL INTERLOCK FOR (DOOR COUPLING-) ROTARY HANDLES FOR MC1
MC191581
DESCRIPTION TYPE ORDER NO.
Mechanical interlock MC1-XMV MC191581
Bowden cable 225 mm MC-XBZ225 MC191585
Bowden cable 600 mm MC-XBZ600 MC191586
Bowden cable 1000 mm MC-XBZ1000 MC191587
VOLTAGE VERSION TYPE ORDER NO.
24 VAC/DC incl. 3m cable MC1-XAL24AC/DC MC199736
110 VAC/DC incl. 3m cable MC1-XAL110AC/DC MC199742
208 - 250 VAC/DC incl. 3m cable MC1-XAL230AC/DC MC199744
W SCHRACK INFO
• Without auxiliary contact
• Switches are tripped by a voltage pulse or by the application of uninterrupted

MC190191
MC – FRAME SIZE 1 / UP TO 160A
Page
18
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
W SCHRACK INFO
• Contains parts for one switch side located at top or bottom
3- or 4 pole switches
• Installed outside switch housing
• Cover plate MC1-XKSA included
• Terminal capacities:
CU conductors 1 x 10–70 mm2, 2 x 6–25 mm2
AL cable lugs 1 x 10–35 mm2, 2 x 10–35 mm2
W SCREW CONNECTION FOR MC1
DESCRIPTION TYPE ORDER NO.
Box terminal up to 160 A (contains 3 pcs.) for MC1 MC1-160-XKC MC190015
Box terminal up to 160 A (includes 4 pcs.) for MC1-4 MC1-160-4-XKC MC197075
1
0
12
W SCHRACK INFO